
Kentucky Christian (5-8) -vs- WVU Tech (WV) (5-11)
3/6/2026 at Beckley, WV (Linda K. Epling)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrew Lynch ()
Loss: Ryan Farr ()
HBP: Tristan Boyer, Cameron Lynch, Aidan McGlothlin
PB: Aidan Bevan (1), Angel Leiva (2)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kentucky Christian 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 7 9 3
WVU Tech (WV) 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 8 12 0

Kentucky Christian 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tate Scott lf 3 1 0 0 1 3 0
    Harrison Simpson lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Christian Gerena cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Ty Scott rf 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Caleb Atafua dh 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Eric Odell 1b 4 2 3 4 0 1 0
Jaryn McLaughlin 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    JJ Valentín ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Elliott ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Aidan Bevan c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Josh Wright c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cristian Garcia 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tyler Sammons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tristan Boyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Farr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 9 6 3 10 3

HR: Eric Odell (1)
SH: Christian Gerena (1); Jaryn McLaughlin (1); Cristian Garcia (1)
SB: Tate Scott (1)
HBP: Ty Scott (1); Caleb Atafua (1)
PO: Ty Scott (1); Josh Wright (1)
E: Harrison Simpson (1); Jaryn McLaughlin (1); Aidan Bevan (1)
DP: 1

WVU Tech (WV) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maddex Sims cf 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Angel Leiva c 4 0 2 0 1 0 1
    Brayden Kiblinger pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gabe Templeton lf 5 0 2 2 0 1 0
Jacob Tompkins 1b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Carson Crigger pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Copeland 2b 3 0 2 2 0 0 1
Joshua Tibbits dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Nate Wolfe ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Dylan Turner dh 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cody Cooper 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Zachary Hunt ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
JJ Polvinale ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Carson Brown ph 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
Tyler Mackey rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braedan Pakkala ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cameron Lynch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dale Boone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan McGlothlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Lynch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 12 7 2 7 4

2B: Maddex Sims (1); Nate Wolfe (1); Ethan Dylan Turner (1)
3B: Maddex Sims (1); Jacob Tompkins (1)
SH: Tyler Mackey (1)
SF: Nolan Copeland (1)
SB: Nolan Copeland (1)
CS: Carson Brown (1)
HBP: Jacob Tompkins (1); JJ Polvinale (1)
DP: 1

Kentucky Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Sammons 6.0 9 4 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 24 25 4 6 74
Tristan Boyer 2.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 5 9 1 4 30
Ryan Farr (L, ) 0.2 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 4 5 0 0 18
Totals 12 8 7 2 7 0 0 2 1 33 39 5 10 122

WVU Tech (WV) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cameron Lynch 7.0 6 3 3 1 8 0 0 1 0 23 27 5 6 105
Dale Boone 0.1 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 10
Aidan McGlothlin 0.2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 14
Andrew Lynch (W, ) 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 15
Totals 9 7 7 3 10 0 0 2 0 30 38 6 8 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kentucky Christian - Top of 1st KEN WVU
Tate Scott walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 0 0
Tate Scott stole second. 0 0
Christian Gerena grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-2 BKK); Tate Scott advanced to third. 0 0
Ty Scott hit by pitch (3-2 SBFFBH). 0 0
Ty Scott advanced to second on a passed ball; Tate Scott scored on a passed ball. 1 0
Caleb Atafua singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Ty Scott scored. 2 0
Eric Odell singled to second base (0-0); Caleb Atafua advanced to second. 2 0
Jaryn McLaughlin struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 2 0
James Elliott reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 FFB); Eric Odell advanced to second; Caleb
Atafua out at third 3b unassisted. 2 0

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 1st KEN WVU
Maddex Sims tripled to center field (1-0 B). 2 0
Angel Leiva reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 BKB). 2 0
Gabe Templeton struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 2 0
Jacob Tompkins grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Angel Leiva advanced to second; Maddex Sims scored. 2 1
Carson Brown pinch ran for Angel Leiva. 2 1
Carson Brown advanced to third. 2 1
Nolan Copeland singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Carson Brown scored, unearned. 2 2
Nolan Copeland stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 2 2
Joshua Tibbits struck out swinging (1-2 KKBF). 2 2

Kentucky Christian - Top of 2nd KEN WVU
Angel Leiva to c for Carson Brown. 2 2
Aidan Bevan struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 2
Cristian Garcia popped up to rf (0-2 KK). 2 2
Tate Scott struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 2 2

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 2nd KEN WVU
Cody Cooper grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 2 2
JJ Polvinale struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 2 2
Tyler Mackey grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 2 2

Kentucky Christian - Top of 3rd KEN WVU
Christian Gerena struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 2 2
Ty Scott struck out looking (3-2 FFBBFBFFF). 2 2
Caleb Atafua struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 2

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 3rd KEN WVU
Maddex Sims popped up to rf (2-0 BB). 2 2
Angel Leiva singled to right field (1-2 BKKFF). 2 2
Carson Brown pinch ran for Angel Leiva. 2 2
Gabe Templeton singled to left field (0-0); Carson Brown advanced to second. 2 2
Jacob Tompkins singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Gabe Templeton advanced to second, out at third rf to
3b; Carson Brown scored. 2 3
Nolan Copeland singled to right field, out at second cf to ss (0-2 KK); Jacob Tompkins advanced to second. 2 3

Kentucky Christian - Top of 4th KEN WVU
Angel Leiva to c for Carson Brown. 2 3
Eric Odell singled to center field (0-0). 2 3
Jaryn McLaughlin grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Eric Odell advanced to second. 2 3



James Elliott singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Eric Odell scored. 3 3
Aidan Bevan singled to center field (1-0 B); James Elliott advanced to second. 3 3
Cristian Garcia grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Aidan Bevan out on the play. 3 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 4th KEN WVU
Joshua Tibbits struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 3
Cody Cooper struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 3
JJ Polvinale grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3

Kentucky Christian - Top of 5th KEN WVU
Tate Scott struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBF). 3 3
Christian Gerena popped up to 3b (2-2 SKFFBFB). 3 3
Ty Scott singled to second base (0-1 F). 3 3
Ty Scott out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 3

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 5th KEN WVU
Tyler Mackey grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 3
Maddex Sims grounded out to 3b (1-2 FKB). 3 3
Angel Leiva singled to shortstop (0-0). 3 3
Carson Brown pinch ran for Angel Leiva. 3 3
Carson Brown advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 3
Carson Brown out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 3

Kentucky Christian - Top of 6th KEN WVU
Angel Leiva to c for Carson Brown. 3 3
Caleb Atafua lined out to ss (0-0). 3 3
Eric Odell struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBF). 3 3
Jaryn McLaughlin grounded out to p (1-2 KKB). 3 3

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 6th KEN WVU
Gabe Templeton popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 3 3
Jacob Tompkins tripled to right field (0-0). 3 3
Carson Crigger pinch ran for Jacob Tompkins. 3 3
Nolan Copeland flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-1 K); Carson Crigger scored. 3 4
Nate Wolfe pinch hit for Joshua Tibbits. 3 4
Nate Wolfe doubled to center field (2-0 BB). 3 4
Ethan Dylan Turner pinch ran for Nate Wolfe. 3 4
Cody Cooper popped up to ss (3-2 BBKSBFF). 3 4

Kentucky Christian - Top of 7th KEN WVU
Jacob Tompkins to 1b for Carson Crigger. 3 4
Ethan Dylan Turner to dh. 3 4
James Elliott grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBF). 3 4
Josh Wright pinch hit for Aidan Bevan. 3 4
Josh Wright flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 4
Cristian Garcia popped up to 3b (0-2 KFF). 3 4

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 7th KEN WVU
Josh Wright to c. 3 4
Tristan Boyer to p for Tyler Sammons. 3 4
JJ Polvinale hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 3 4
Tyler Mackey grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); JJ Polvinale advanced to second. 3 4
Maddex Sims grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 3 4



Angel Leiva grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kentucky Christian - Top of 8th KEN WVU
Dale Boone to p for Cameron Lynch. 3 4
Tate Scott struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 3 4
Christian Gerena singled to center field (0-0). 3 4
Ty Scott walked (3-1 KBBBB); Christian Gerena advanced to second. 3 4
Aidan McGlothlin to p for Dale Boone. 3 4
Caleb Atafua hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH); Ty Scott advanced to second; Christian Gerena advanced to third. 3 4
Eric Odell homered to left field, 4 RBI (3-2 BFBBK); Caleb Atafua scored; Ty Scott scored; Christian Gerena
scored. 7 4
JJ Valent&iacute;n pinch hit for Jaryn McLaughlin. 7 4
JJ Valent&iacute;n grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 4
James Elliott lined out to cf (1-2 BSF). 7 4

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 8th KEN WVU
Jaryn McLaughlin to 3b for JJ Valent&iacute;n. 7 4
Gabe Templeton flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 4
Jacob Tompkins hit by pitch (3-1 BFBH). 7 4
Nolan Copeland grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Jacob Tompkins out on the play. 7 4

Kentucky Christian - Top of 9th KEN WVU
Andrew Lynch to p for Aidan McGlothlin. 7 4
Josh Wright singled to pitcher (0-2 FK). 7 4
Cristian Garcia grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Josh Wright advanced to second. 7 4
Harrison Simpson pinch hit for Tate Scott. 7 4
Harrison Simpson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 4
Christian Gerena struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBFF). 7 4
Josh Wright out at second p to 2b to 3b, picked off. 7 4

WVU Tech (WV) - Bottom of 9th KEN WVU
Harrison Simpson to lf. 7 4
Ethan Dylan Turner doubled to left field (3-2 BBKSB). 7 4
Zachary Hunt pinch hit for Cody Cooper. 7 4
Zachary Hunt walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 4
Carson Brown pinch hit for JJ Polvinale. 7 4
Ryan Farr to p for Tristan Boyer. 7 4
Carson Brown struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 7 4
Braedan Pakkala pinch hit for Tyler Mackey. 7 4
Braedan Pakkala struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 7 4
Maddex Sims doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Zachary Hunt advanced to third; Ethan Dylan Turner
scored. 7 5
Angel Leiva was intentionally walked (0-0). 7 5
Brayden Kiblinger pinch ran for Angel Leiva. 7 5
Gabe Templeton singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BSB); Brayden Kiblinger advanced to third, scored on an
error by lf; Maddex Sims scored; Zachary Hunt Zachary Hunt. 7 7


